DRIVEABILITY AND EMISSIONS 5.7L (VIN P) 6E3-A-69

e CLEARDTC(s).

® RUN ENGINE FOR 30 SECONDS.

DTC 36

DISTRIBUTOR IGNITION SYSTEM
(FAULTY HIGH RESOLUTION PULSE OR

EXTRA LOW RESOLUTION PULSE DETECTED)

5.7L (VIN P) “F” CARLINE (MFI)

DOES DTC 36 SET?
1
YES NO
1 |
® IGNITION “OFF.” DTC361S
e DISCONNECT IGNITION "TEST“ CONNECTOR. INTERMITTENT.
® IGNITION “ON.” REFERTO
® USING A DVM (] 39200) ON THE DC VOLTS SCALE, MEASURE "DIAGNOSTIC AIDS”
VOLTAGE ON TERMINAL “B” AT THE ECM SIDE OF THE IGNITION ON FACING PAGE.
TEST CONNECTOR.
| 1
LESS THAN .5 VOLTS 4TO 6 VOLTS OVER 6 VOLTS
| 1 |
OPEN OR GROUNDED HIGH @ IGNITION “OFF.” SHORT TO VOLTAGE
RESOLUTION SIGNAL @ RECONNECTIGNITION SYSTEM ON HIGH

CIRCUIT FROM ECM TO TEST
CONNECTOR

OR

FAULTY ECM CONNECTION
OR

FAULTY ECM.

TEST CONNECTOR. RESOLUTION SIGNAL
® DISCONNECT DISTRIBUTOR CIRCUIT FROM ECM

CONNECTOR. TO TEST CONNECTOR.
® IGNITION “ON.”
® MEASURE VOLTAGE ON

TERMINAL “A”.

‘ |
LESS THAN .5 VOLTS 4TO6VOLTS OVER 6 VOLTS
OPEN OR GROUNDED FAULTY DISTRIBUTOR SHORT TO VOLTAGE
HIGH RESOLUTION CONNECTION ON HIGH RESOLUTION
SIGNAL CIRCUIT FROM OR SIGNAL CIRCUIT FROM
TEST CONNECTOR TO FAULTY DISTRIBUTOR. TEST CONNECTORTO
DISTRIBUTOR. DISTRIBUTOR.

“ AFTER REPAIRS,” REFER TO DTC CRITERIA ON FACING PAGE AND CONFIRM DTC DOES NOT RESET.
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